COUNTY DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULES

BERTIE COUNTY PLANNING & INSPECTIONS FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

Residential Permits
$ per sq foot/Other Minimum

Construction $0.20 $ 40.00
Construction {Other”) $0.10 $ 30.00 * Unheated area or accessory structure
sw DW ™w

$50/MH Recycling e pmb,
Manufactured Home AMH $ 100.00 $125 $150 mech)
Modular  {On-frame) 50.20 S 40.00
Modular (Offframe) $0.20 $ 40.00
Electrical (0-200 AMP) n/a $ 50.00
(Each additional 200 AMP) n/a $ 10.00
Elec (Temp Service) n/a $ 50.00

$5 per additional
Plumbing fixture ** $ 40.00 **Minimum rate includes 1 full kitchen & 1 full bath
Mechanical n/a $ 40.00
Insulation nfa S 40.00
Reinspection n/a 5 40.00 Must be paid before reinspection
Solar Power (Residential
Panels) $75 per panel $ 50.00 Elec. Permit required for amperage
Commercial Permits

% per sq foot Minimum

Construction $0.25 $ 50.00
Electrical $0.15 $ 50.00
(Eech additional 200 AMP) nfa ¢ 10.00
Elec {Temp Service) nfa $ 50.00

$5 per additional
Plumbing fixture ** $ 50.00 **Minimum rate Inciudes 1 full kitchen & 1 full bath
Mechanical n/a $ 50.00
insulation n/a S 50.00
Reinspection n/a $ 40.00 Must be paid before reinspection
Communication Towers
Tower n/fa $1,000
Tower Building $0.25 $50.00
Colocations nfa $250.00
Solar Farms $0.35 per panel $1,000.00 Electrical permits also required
Flat Rate Fees
Open Sheds, Piers, Gazebos $40.00
Moving (Structures, Houses) $40.00
Demolition {No Change) $25.00

Structural Inspection for CO $50.00



(Bldg & Fire for reopenings of businesses & home daycares)

Fire Inspections $50.00

Gas Instaliation $40.00

Planning Fees

Minor Subdivisions $50 per lot

Major Preliminary 4200 + S5 per lot

Major Final {No Change) $25 per lot
{Add §5 per
unit over

PUD Master Plans 51,200 (up to 1,000 units) 1,000}

PUD Preliminary $200 + $5 per lot
PUD Final {No Change) $5 per unit & $25 per SF lot

BERTIE COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

Level of Service HCPCS Code Price
ALS 1 Emergency A0A27 $600.00
ALS Non-Emergency A0426 $400.00
ALS Level 2 Emergency AD433 $800.00
BLS Emergency A0429 $500.00
BLS Non-Emergency AD428 $400.00
Specialty Care Transport AD434 $900.00
Mileage A0425 $13.00

BERTIE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

Itemn Price
Voter Registration List $0.05 per page
{Compiete or Partial)

Electronic Copies on CD $15.00

Emall FREE

BERTIE COUNTY RECREATION DEPARTMENT FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

Bali Fields (as Is) $25.00 deposit
Lights {additional charge)  $15.00 an hour
Ball Fields (dressed) 510.00 additional fee
Field Rentals by the hour:

1 Hour
Resident $10.00
Non-Resident $18.00

& Hours
Resident $50.00

Non-Resldent $58.00



12 Hours

Resident S80.00

Non-Resident $100.00
Weekend

Resident $150.00

Non-Resident $220.00

Other Fees:

Youth Sports Registration  $20.00 per child
Adult Sports Registration  $250.00 per team

Concession Revenue 10% of profit

Senior Registration $35 per quarter ages 55-59
Copies {Admin. Office) $0.10 a page

Uniform purchases $12.00-515.00

Shin Guards £5.00

Uniform Late Fee $2.00-515.00

Compiex Rental See attached

BERTIE COUNTY TAX MAPPING FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

GIS maps

8 1/2 X 11 {Letter Size) $2.00
8 1/2 X 14 {Legal Size) $3.00
11X 17 $5.00
1319 $8.00
34 X443 $15.00
Specialty Maps start at $25.00
Scanned Plot or Blueprints

22X 34 $5.00
34x44 $8.00

Other Fees:

911 County Map $2.00
Print Picture of House $0.50
Print Screen 50.10
Property Record Card $1.00

911 Road Book Copy $4.00



BERTIE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

Uncertified coples
Birth $0.20
Death $0.20
Marriage $0.20
Combined Real Property $0.20
Miscellaneous Fees $0.20
Pin-Copy Deposits $0.20
{attorneys, surveyors, tax, D5S)
Other Fees:
Black and White copies $0.10
Color coples $0.50

Co/DVD/DVD-R $1.00



Agreement for Use of Senior Center Gym
The following rules will apply when using the Senior Center:
1. Arrangements will be made with the Senior Center staff regarding set up times, -
3, Mexcimum occupancy of the gyra is 370 persons. Exceeding this limit is unlaveful,
3, Bxiension cords must meet existing fire codes.
4. No scotch tape or nails will be used on the walls, Masking tape use only.
5. DO NOT drag tables or chairs across floor.

6. If any problems are noted with building (i.e., heating, ac, plumbing, etc), please report these to maintenance At (252)
724-1685 as soon as possible.

4. If Senior Center chairs nre used, please restack them in a neat and orderly manner, 10 chairs fo a stack and on the
chair dolly. If Senlor Conter tables are used, please place them on the table truck and return to the closet. Pleaso

note exceptions in agreement # 15.
8. ¥ food is served, please be sore tables and floory are clean.
9, Alcobolic beverages and amoking are not allowed and are sirictly prohibited.
10, The stage floor is easily marked. Please be sure floor is clean.
1L Whmleavingﬂmbuﬂdhg,bemthebeatissqtmmorthuirmdiﬁoningisuetonj;l,bmedonmosmon.

12, The Senior Center gym must be clcan by 8:30 am on the following working day, unless prior arragements have
been made with the Senior Center Director. X the gym is not clean there will be & minimum $50.00 additional charge

for cleaning.
13. Usea-ismsponsiblegﬁwillhochargedforanydanngasdonetobuﬂdingnrﬁnniahjnga.
14. The key will b returned the following working dry.
15. When vacating the Seator Center, the following order of chairs and tables must bo maintsined. One table shovld be

placed by the water cooler and 2 tables by the stairs on each side wall. Put all brown cbairs on dolly with brown
chaire and all gold chairs with gold cheirs. Place gold ohairs in closet and brown chairs on the same side wall as the

water cooler. Please DO NQT cover air vonts.

16. p(_)_HQIputhotitmmdlrecﬂyonmbles. Use hot pads, towels, eto. for hot items.

1 agres fo abide by the sbove yules, and if they are not met, will be prepared to pay for the damages.
Failure to abide by these rules not only can result in loss of organization’s privilege to rent the Senior Center.

Date Signatare

Date Gym will be used Oxzganization

Revised October 2013



Bertie County Senior Center Use Policies

The Bertie County Senior Center was developed for the use of Bertie County Senior Citizens.

The Senior Center Gym can be used by the following organizations (by priority) after amangements have been
made with the Council on Aging Staff.

Bestie Connty Senior Citizens {no charge)

Bertie County Government Agencies (no charge)

N.C. State Agencies (no charge)

County/State Educational Institutions (no charge)
Non Profit Organizations and Businesses may rent the Senior Center for $100.00 a day

Religious services are not allowed as this property is governimental property.
Alcoholic boverages and smoking are not allowed and are strictly profibited.
Admission will only be allowed to cover the direct cost of programs.

Anyone requesting the use of the Senior Center must sign and abide by the “Agreement for use of the Senior
Center Gym.”

Failure to abids by the “Agreement for use of the Senior Center Guidelines™ can result in loss of organization’s
privilege to rent the Senior Center. '

Revised October 2013



